




Statistics #	of	Properties

#	of	Projects	
Owned	by	
Municipality

Total	#	of	
Properties

%	of	total	
properties

#	of	
Municipalities

Total	#	of	
Municipalities	
in	operating	

area

#	of	
Engagement	
Resolutions

Total	#	of	
Engagement	
Resolutions

%	of	Total	
Engagement	
Resolutions

%	of	Eng.	
Resolutions	
for	this	
County

#	of	5/50	
Resolutions

Total	#	of	
5/50	

Resolutions

%	of	Total	
5/50	

resolutions

%	of	5/50s	
for	this	
County

#	of	School	
District	
5/50s

Total	#	of	
School	

Districts	in	
this	County

Total	#	of	
SD	5/50s

%	of	Total	
SD	5/50s

%	of	SD	
5/50s	for	
this	County

Herkimer	County 16 9 46 35% 31 111 8 26 31% 26% 6 16 38% 19% 2 11 6 33% 18%
Montgomery	County 20 1 46 43% 22 111 7 26 27% 32% 5 16 31% 23% 3 5 6 50% 60%
Otsego	County 3 1 46 7% 35 111 5 24 21% 14% 4 16 25% 11% 1 12 6 17% 8%
Schoharie	County 1 0 46 2% 21 111 4 26 15% 19% 1 16 6% 5% 0 6 6 0% 0%
City	of	Rome 4 0 46 9% 1 111 1 24 4% 100% 0 16 0% 0% 0 1 6 0% 0%
City	of	Utica 2 1 46 4% 1 111 1 24 4% 100% 0 16 0% 0% 0 1 6 0% 0%

GMVLB	Statistics	by	FGU
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Greater Mohawk Valley Land Bank
BALANCE SHEET
As of June 19, 2019

TOTAL

ASSETS

Current Assets

Bank Accounts

10000 Checking -125,089.44

10010 LISC AmeriCorps Grant-O -21,820.10

10020 LISC Capacity Building-Startup-O 147,111.53

Total 10000 Checking 201.99

10100 Adirondack Bank Checking 286,274.98

10200 Petty Cash 12.89

10500 Bill.com Money Out Clearing 1,976.70

Total Bank Accounts $288,466.56

Accounts Receivable

10300 Accounts Receivable 0.00

10310 Grants Receivable (A/R) 0.00

Total 10300 Accounts Receivable 0.00

Total Accounts Receivable $0.00

Other Current Assets

10311 Accounts Receivable Adjustment 0.00

12300 Prepaid Expense 16,673.40

12310 Prepaid Insurance 0.00

Total 12300 Prepaid Expense 16,673.40

12400 Inventory Asset 159,963.37

Total Other Current Assets $176,636.77

Total Current Assets $465,103.33

Fixed Assets

15000 Furniture and Equipment 9,955.88

17000 Accumulated Depreciation -1,459.00

Total Fixed Assets $8,496.88

Other Assets

12000 Technology 2,213.07

12100 Computer 4,640.67

12200 Software and Website 0.00

Total 12000 Technology 6,853.74

19500 Accumulated Amortization 120.00

Total Other Assets $6,973.74

TOTAL ASSETS $480,573.95

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable

20000 Accounts Payable 50,808.20

Total Accounts Payable $50,808.20
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TOTAL

Credit Cards

20001 Credit Card

20010 Credit Card - John 0.00

20020 Credit Card - Tolga 22.16

Total 20001 Credit Card 22.16

Total Credit Cards $22.16

Other Current Liabilities

20009 Accounts Payable Adjustment 0.00

20200 Adirondack Line-of-Credit 0.00

21000 Accrued Expenses 6,500.00

21001 Accrued Payroll 5,572.86

21002 Accrued Paid Leave 4,158.58

Total 21001 Accrued Payroll 9,731.44

Total 21000 Accrued Expenses 16,231.44

23000 Payroll Liabilities -34.59

23010 NYS Employment Taxes -2,947.69

23020 Federal Taxes (941/944) 33,774.66

23030 NYS Income Tax 3,848.81

23040 Federal Unemployment (940) 273.30

23050 Excellus Liability 3,469.97

23070 Direct Deposit Payable 0.00

Excellus 547.89

NYCON 101.64

Total 23000 Payroll Liabilities 39,033.99

Total Other Current Liabilities $55,265.43

Total Current Liabilities $106,095.79

Long-Term Liabilities

28000 Deferred Grant Inflow 0.00

28010 Community Reinvestment Initiative 
(LISC)

0.00

28020 CF of Herkimer & Oneida Counties 0.00

Total 28000 Deferred Grant Inflow 0.00

Total Long-Term Liabilities $0.00

Total Liabilities $106,095.79

Equity

32000 Unrestricted Net Assets 238,504.10

Opening Balance Equity 0.00

Net Income 135,974.06

Total Equity $374,478.16

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $480,573.95
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Greater Mohawk Valley Land Bank
BUDGET VS. ACTUALS: 2019 BUDGET - FY19 P&L

January - December 2019

TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF 
BUDGET

Income

40000 Grant Revenue

40100 Government Grant Revenue 634,182.97 -634,182.97

40110 CRI III Grant Revenue 628,361.00 628,361.00

Total 40100 Government Grant Revenue 628,361.00 634,182.97 -5,821.97 99.08 %

Total 40000 Grant Revenue 628,361.00 634,182.97 -5,821.97 99.08 %

41000 Donations

41300 In-Kind Donation 100.00 100.00

Total 41000 Donations 100.00 100.00

49000 Rental Income 454,313.22 -454,313.22

49500 Sale of Property 551,503.81 -551,503.81

Total Income $628,461.00 $1,640,000.00 $ -1,011,539.00 38.32 %

Cost of Goods Sold

50000 Cost of Sales

500PC Periodic COS

50025 Property Materials and Supplies 1,581.67 1,581.67

50070 Lawn Maintenance 4,950.00 4,950.00

50080 Snow Removal 10,220.00 10,220.00

50110 Demolition/Deconstruction 39,909.86 240,000.00 -200,090.14 16.63 %

50111 Renovation Expensed 7,300.00 7,300.00

50130 Utilities

50131 Electric 112.81 112.81

Total 50130 Utilities 112.81 112.81

50205 Legal & Closing Costs 1,080.00 1,080.00

53010 Property Purchase Cost 36,595.00 36,595.00

Total 500PC Periodic COS 101,749.34 240,000.00 -138,250.66 42.40 %

500VI Vacant COS Inventorial

50050 Debris Removal - Initial 2,000.00 2,000.00

50090 Renovation Inventory 24,390.00 24,390.00

50100 Stabilization 1,500.00 200,000.00 -198,500.00 0.75 %

50115 Environmental Assessments & 
Mitigation

101,834.00 190,000.00 -88,166.00 53.60 %

50120 Permits/Fees 143.55 143.55

50140 Title Insurance 1,252.00 1,252.00

50145 Title Searches 746.56 746.56

50170 Architectural Prof. Services

50175 Engineering Services 3,350.00 3,350.00

Total 50170 Architectural Prof. Services 3,350.00 3,350.00

50180 Land Survey Prof. Services 3,288.00 3,288.00

Total 500VI Vacant COS Inventorial 138,504.11 390,000.00 -251,495.89 35.51 %
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TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF 
BUDGET

Total 50000 Cost of Sales 240,253.45 630,000.00 -389,746.55 38.14 %

Total Cost of Goods Sold $240,253.45 $630,000.00 $ -389,746.55 38.14 %

GROSS PROFIT $388,207.55 $1,010,000.00 $ -621,792.45 38.44 %

Expenses

60000 Accounting Fees 10,040.00 10,040.00

60010 Auditing Fees 4,000.00 4,000.00

Total 60000 Accounting Fees 14,040.00 14,040.00

60100 Vehicles and Equipment 20.00 20.00

60400 Office Expense

60410 Postage 367.38 367.38

60420 Office/General Administrative 
Expenditures

289.43 289.43

60421 Office Supplies & Materials 2,824.49 5,000.00 -2,175.51 56.49 %

60422 Consumables 276.54 276.54

60480 Press/Media -40.36 -40.36

Total 60421 Office Supplies & Materials 3,060.67 5,000.00 -1,939.33 61.21 %

60423 Software, Website, and Technology 
Expense

4,963.46 4,963.46

60425 Meals and Entertainment 14.36 14.36

Total 60420 Office/General Administrative 
Expenditures

8,327.92 5,000.00 3,327.92 166.56 %

60440 Human Resources

60441 ClickTime/Time Tracking Expenses 160.00 160.00

Total 60440 Human Resources 160.00 160.00

60450 Office Rent Expense 6,000.00 12,000.00 -6,000.00 50.00 %

60460 Office Utilities 3,500.00 -3,500.00

60461 Telephone/Internet Expenses 1,577.41 1,577.41

60462 Reimbursable Telephone 3,100.00 3,100.00

Total 60460 Office Utilities 4,677.41 3,500.00 1,177.41 133.64 %

60470 Advertising/Promotional 956.61 3,500.00 -2,543.39 27.33 %

60490 Membership Dues 2,000.00 2,000.00

Total 60400 Office Expense 22,489.32 24,000.00 -1,510.68 93.71 %

60500 Payroll, Salary, and Benefits 7,019.14 211,367.96 -204,348.82 3.32 %

60501 Wages 57,175.00 57,175.00

60511 Company Contributions

60512 Employee Health Insurance 2,337.60 2,337.60

60513 Health Insurance Expense 438.30 438.30

Total 60511 Company Contributions 2,775.90 2,775.90

60520 Payroll Taxes 28,836.60 28,836.60

60530 Employee Health Insurance 4,383.12 4,383.12

60560 Dental Insurance 135.52 135.52

Total 60500 Payroll, Salary, and Benefits 100,325.28 211,367.96 -111,042.68 47.46 %

60600 Service Expense

60610 Professional Services 28,000.00 -28,000.00

60660 Contract Service Costs 19,500.00 67,000.00 -47,500.00 29.10 %

Total 60600 Service Expense 19,500.00 95,000.00 -75,500.00 20.53 %
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TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF 
BUDGET

60650 Contract Expenses 5,050.00 5,050.00

60651 Unowned Project Expenses 16,213.60 16,213.60

Total 60650 Contract Expenses 21,263.60 21,263.60

60700 Insurance 38,000.00 -38,000.00

60710 Property Insurance 10,710.66 10,710.66

60720 Liability Insurance 22,637.83 22,637.83

60730 Directors and Officers Insurance 2,389.00 2,389.00

60740 Workers Compensation Insurance 726.00 726.00

60750 Disability Insurance 151.18 151.18

Total 60700 Insurance 36,614.67 38,000.00 -1,385.33 96.35 %

60900 Travel 2,878.17 8,000.00 -5,121.83 35.98 %

60905 Conference/Meeting 1,469.48 1,469.48

60906 Training 100.00 4,000.00 -3,900.00 2.50 %

61000 Bank Service Charge 42.16 42.16

61010 Bill.com Transaction Fees 129.34 129.34

Total 61000 Bank Service Charge 171.50 171.50

61100 Repairs & Maintenance 900,000.00 -900,000.00

61200 License and Fees 160.00 160.00

61500 Interest Expense 57.82 57.82

61600 Taxes Paid 926.64 926.64

61610 Sales Tax 0.00 0.00

61620 School Taxes 5,257.24 5,257.24

61630 Town Taxes 6,218.55 6,218.55

61640 Village Taxes 2,548.96 2,548.96

61650 County Taxes 3,016.75 3,016.75

61660 Sewer Fees 373.47 373.47

61670 Water Fees 1,522.83 1,522.83

Total 61600 Taxes Paid 19,864.44 19,864.44

Payroll Expenses

Company Contributions

Health Insurance 519.60 519.60

Total Company Contributions 519.60 519.60

Taxes 475.55 475.55

Wages 6,346.17 6,346.17

Total Payroll Expenses 7,341.32 7,341.32

Taxes 5,444.42 5,444.42

Total Expenses $251,740.02 $1,280,367.96 $ -1,028,627.94 19.66 %

NET OPERATING INCOME $136,467.53 $ -270,367.96 $406,835.49 -50.47 %

Other Income

79000 Misc. Income 0.00 0.00

Total Other Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Other Expenses

90000 Other Miscellaneous Expenditure 86.11 86.11

91000 Penalties & Fees 422.54 422.54

Cash Over and Short -15.18 -15.18

Total 90000 Other Miscellaneous 
Expenditure

493.47 493.47
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TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF 
BUDGET

Total Other Expenses $493.47 $0.00 $493.47 0.00%

NET OTHER INCOME $ -493.47 $0.00 $ -493.47 0.00%

NET INCOME $135,974.06 $ -270,367.96 $406,342.02 -50.29 %
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Greater Mohawk Valley Land Bank
PROFIT AND LOSS

January 1 - June 20, 2019

TOTAL

Income

40000 Grant Revenue

40100 Government Grant Revenue

40110 CRI III Grant Revenue 628,361.00

Total 40100 Government Grant Revenue 628,361.00

Total 40000 Grant Revenue 628,361.00

41000 Donations

41300 In-Kind Donation 100.00

Total 41000 Donations 100.00

Total Income $628,461.00

Cost of Goods Sold

50000 Cost of Sales

500PC Periodic COS

50025 Property Materials and Supplies 1,581.67

50070 Lawn Maintenance 4,950.00

50080 Snow Removal 10,220.00

50110 Demolition/Deconstruction 39,909.86

50111 Renovation Expensed 3,650.00

50130 Utilities

50131 Electric 112.81

Total 50130 Utilities 112.81

50205 Legal & Closing Costs 1,080.00

53010 Property Purchase Cost 36,595.00

Total 500PC Periodic COS 98,099.34

500VI Vacant COS Inventorial

50050 Debris Removal - Initial 2,000.00

50090 Renovation Inventory 28,040.00

50100 Stabilization 1,500.00

50115 Environmental Assessments & 
Mitigation

101,869.00

50120 Permits/Fees 143.55

50140 Title Insurance 1,252.00

50145 Title Searches 746.56

50170 Architectural Prof. Services

50175 Engineering Services 3,350.00

Total 50170 Architectural Prof. Services 3,350.00

50180 Land Survey Prof. Services 3,288.00

Total 500VI Vacant COS Inventorial 142,189.11

Total 50000 Cost of Sales 240,288.45

Total Cost of Goods Sold $240,288.45

GROSS PROFIT $388,172.55

Expenses
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TOTAL

60000 Accounting Fees 10,040.00

60010 Auditing Fees 4,000.00

Total 60000 Accounting Fees 14,040.00

60100 Vehicles and Equipment 20.00

60400 Office Expense

60410 Postage 332.38

60420 Office/General Administrative 
Expenditures

289.43

60421 Office Supplies & Materials 2,824.49

60422 Consumables 276.54

60480 Press/Media -40.36

Total 60421 Office Supplies & Materials 3,060.67

60423 Software, Website, and Technology 
Expense

7,381.20

60425 Meals and Entertainment 14.36

Total 60420 Office/General Administrative 
Expenditures

10,745.66

60424 Office Furniture and Equipment 
Expense

400.88

60440 Human Resources

60441 ClickTime/Time Tracking Expenses 160.00

Total 60440 Human Resources 160.00

60450 Office Rent Expense 6,000.00

60460 Office Utilities

60461 Telephone/Internet Expenses 1,577.41

60462 Reimbursable Telephone 3,100.00

Total 60460 Office Utilities 4,677.41

60470 Advertising/Promotional 956.61

60490 Membership Dues 2,000.00

Total 60400 Office Expense 25,272.94

60500 Payroll, Salary, and Benefits 7,019.14

60501 Wages 57,175.00

60511 Company Contributions

60512 Employee Health Insurance 2,337.60

60513 Health Insurance Expense 438.30

Total 60511 Company Contributions 2,775.90

60520 Payroll Taxes 28,836.60

60530 Employee Health Insurance 4,383.12

60560 Dental Insurance 135.52

Total 60500 Payroll, Salary, and Benefits 100,325.28

60600 Service Expense

60660 Contract Service Costs 19,500.00

Total 60600 Service Expense 19,500.00

60650 Contract Expenses 5,050.00

60651 Unowned Project Expenses 16,213.60

Total 60650 Contract Expenses 21,263.60

60700 Insurance

60710 Property Insurance 10,710.66

60720 Liability Insurance 22,637.83
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TOTAL

60730 Directors and Officers Insurance 2,389.00

60740 Workers Compensation Insurance 726.00

60750 Disability Insurance 151.18

Total 60700 Insurance 36,614.67

60900 Travel 2,878.17

60905 Conference/Meeting 1,469.48

60906 Training 100.00

61000 Bank Service Charge 42.16

61010 Bill.com Transaction Fees 129.34

Total 61000 Bank Service Charge 171.50

61200 License and Fees 160.00

61500 Interest Expense 57.82

61600 Taxes Paid 926.64

61610 Sales Tax 0.00

61620 School Taxes 5,257.24

61630 Town Taxes 6,218.55

61640 Village Taxes 2,548.96

61650 County Taxes 3,016.75

61660 Sewer Fees 373.47

61670 Water Fees 1,522.83

Total 61600 Taxes Paid 19,864.44

Payroll Expenses

Company Contributions

Health Insurance 519.60

Total Company Contributions 519.60

Taxes 475.55

Wages 6,346.17

Total Payroll Expenses 7,341.32

Taxes 5,444.42

Total Expenses $254,523.64

NET OPERATING INCOME $133,648.91

Other Income

79000 Misc. Income 0.00

Total Other Income $0.00

Other Expenses

90000 Other Miscellaneous Expenditure

91000 Penalties & Fees 422.54

Cash Over and Short -15.18

Total 90000 Other Miscellaneous 
Expenditure

407.36

Total Other Expenses $407.36

NET OTHER INCOME $ -407.36

NET INCOME $133,241.55
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Greater Mohawk Valley Land Bank
STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

January 1 - June 19, 2019

TOTAL

OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Net Income 135,974.06

Adjustments to reconcile Net Income to Net 
Cash provided by operations:

10300 Accounts Receivable 4,830.00

10310 Accounts Receivable:Grants 
Receivable (A/R)

0.00

12300 Prepaid Expense -16,143.40

12400 Inventory Asset -18.45

20000 Accounts Payable 8,418.37

20010 Credit Card:Credit Card - John -104.30

20020 Credit Card:Credit Card - Tolga -2,274.77

23000 Payroll Liabilities -34.59

23010 Payroll Liabilities:NYS Employment 
Taxes

-4,293.77

23020 Payroll Liabilities:Federal Taxes 
(941/944)

15,976.50

23030 Payroll Liabilities:NYS Income Tax 1,430.43

23040 Payroll Liabilities:Federal 
Unemployment (940)

139.68

23050 Payroll Liabilities:Excellus Liability 3,469.97

23070 Payroll Liabilities:Direct Deposit 
Payable

0.00

Payroll Liabilities:Excellus 547.89

Payroll Liabilities:NYCON 101.64

Total Adjustments to reconcile Net Income 
to Net Cash provided by operations:

12,045.20

Net cash provided by operating activities $148,019.26

INVESTING ACTIVITIES

15000 Furniture and Equipment -400.88

12000 Technology -2,213.07

12100 Technology:Computer -204.67

19500 Accumulated Amortization -120.00

Net cash provided by investing activities $ -2,938.62

FINANCING ACTIVITIES

28010 Deferred Grant Inflow:Community 
Reinvestment Initiative (LISC)

0.00

Net cash provided by financing activities $0.00

NET CASH INCREASE FOR PERIOD $145,080.64

Cash at beginning of period 143,385.92

CASH AT END OF PERIOD $288,466.56


